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State Trading Corporation

( Shri A. M. Tariq:
1811. ~ Shri Rameshwar Tantia:
l Shrl PaDl'arkar:

Will the Minister ot Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 33 on the 14th November, 1960

and state:

(a) whether the consideration of amending the Articles of Association of the State Trading Corporation of
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India Ltd. has since been finalised;
and

(b) if not, when it is likely to be completed?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (a) and (b). The matter is still under consideration and is expected to be soon finalized.

Paper Making Machinery

1812 r Shri R. C. Majhi:
. L Shri Subodh Hansda:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) how many of the approved ftrms for the manufacture of complete plants for paper-making machinery have come to the production stage as yet; and

(b) when these firms are expected to produce the licensed capacity?

The Minister of Industry (Shrl Manubhai Shah): (a) and (b). Of the 9 firms licensed under the Industries (Development and Regulation) Act, 1951, for the manufacture of complete paper making plants, 5 have reached the production stage; of these, one firm nas already achieved the licensed capacity and 2 firms are expected to achieve the licensed capacity by the end of 1961 and the remaining 2 firms in 1962.

Switzerland
Year --------

Qty. Value
(lbs.) (Rs.)

1959 57;1.79 202,759

1960 534,810 22,61,187

Export 01 Lac Articles

1815. Shri Pangarkar:
Minister of Commerce and be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact export of lac-articles has

2226 (Ai) L.S.-3.

Will the
Industry

that the
decreased

Steel Rope Factory at Ernakulam

J
Shri A. K. GOpalan:
Shrl M. K. Kumaran:

1813. Shri Warior:
Shri Punnoose:
L Shrl Kodlyan:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any application for licence to establish a steel wire rope factory in Ernakulam duly forwarded by the Government of Kerala; and

(b) if so, whether the licence was issued?

The Minister of Industry (Shrl Manubahl Shah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

Tea Trade with Switzerland

1814. Shri Pangarkar: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the ~ of tea trade with Switzerland, Italy and France at present; and

(b) how does it compare with the last year?

The Deputy MInister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) and (b). The quantity and value of tea exported from India to Switzerland, Italy and France during 1960 compared to 1959 are given below:-

Italy France
-------

Qty Value Qty. Value
(lbs.) (Rs.) (Ibs.) (Rs.)

135,999 435,524 102,721 296,817

127,525 431,862 99,346 294,121

recently; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Deputy Minister 01 Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) There has been no decline in the

